WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: POR USE IN THE STATE OF OREGON
RETAIL INSTALLMENT SALES COMTRACT AND MORTGAGE
THE PACESETTER CORPORATION
d/b/a PACESETTER PRODUCTS, INC.
(THE SELLER/CREDITOR) PACESETTER TO BE RECORDED IN REAL ESTATE RECO ORPORATION 16195 S.W. 72ND AVENUE, BLDG. D PORTLAND, OREGON 97224 CONTRACT NO. "CONSUMER PAPER" Sold To HOW AND L + MARGIE LUKENS (FULL LEGAL NAME OF ALL BUYERS) "Address" 3729 Hone Date Of This Contract

In this Contract the words I, me, and my refer to the Buyer and/or Co-Buyer. The words you and your refer to the Seller and/or a bank or other financial institution if it one or any. This contract covers my purchase of products manufactured and/or distributed and installed by The Pacesetter Corporation. You have quoted me a Cash Price and corporation are covered by the 10 year Limited Warranty. No exterior or interior trim, painting or staining, will be provided unless specified in this Contract. 250-2342 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: The above described goods and services are to be installed and placed upon the "Address" designated above, and the legal description I hereby direct-you to obtain and insert the legal description at a later date, if said legal description is not available at the time this contract is signed by me Total cash price \$ 88 \(\) 50 + tax \(\) 00. By 4 additional warranty/service coverage \(\) 50 \(\) 50 \(\) 1 \(\) signed by me. Amount credited to this contract (Same amount as the Unipaid Datance.)

Amount paid on net balance from prior contract with you had to others on my behalf (1) in surance company for Property Damage insurance to public officials for filling/recording fees FINANCE: IGNOTING & CHARGE TO A PROBLEM PERCENTAGE Amount RATE Total of Financed The dollar amount the credit will cost me. The cost of my credit as Total Sale Price **Payments** The amount of credit and provided to me or on my behalf. The total cost of my purchase on credit, including my down payment of a yearly rate The amount I will have paid after I have made all payments as scheduled. 15.90 % \$ 4644.92 \$ 7000.00 1995.00 11644.92 My payment schedule will be: 13639.92 Number of Payments Amount of Payments When Payments are Due Security: I am giving a security interest in:

1. the goods, services and property being purchased, and
2. my real estate and improvements, including my house,
all at my "Address" designated above. Estimated to be days after the date but of the Completion Certificate. \$ /38.63 **83** All subsequent installments on the sa consecutive month until paid in full. \$ /38.63 Filing/Recording fees \$ 180, 00 INSURANCE Type Premium Signature

| Premium | Late Charge: If a payment is more than fifteen (15) days. late, I will be charged \$5.00 or 5% of the late payments, Type Credit Life Prepayment: If I pay off early, I will not have to pay a I want credit life insurance Signar MA \$ 00.0 Bu Credit Accident & Health V/A additional information about non-payment, default, any required repayment in full before the scheduled date, and penalties. I want credit accident and health insurance. \$ 00,00 B Property insurance is required, and I may obtain such insurance from anyone I want who is acceptable to you or I may provide it through an existing policy. If I obtain this insurance through you, I will pay \$ 100 to 100 INSTALLMENT SALES CONTRACT. NOTICE: PROVISIONS PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE COMPRISE ADDITIONAL TERMS LIMITING SELLER'S WARRANTY OBLIGATION.

1. If do not have to sign this contract before I read it or if any of the spaces intended for the agreed terms to the extent of then available information are left blank.

2. I am entitled to a copy of this contract at the time I sign it, 3: It shall not be legal for you to enter my premises unlawfully or commit any breach of the peaces of some of the products that you sell, I understand that in special situations of the peace to office may have to review and accept this contract prior to your becoming bound by it.

If this agreement was solicited at a residence other than that of the Seller and I do not want the foods of services, I may cancel this agreement without any prenator, your regional other sisks this agreement. The notice must be realled to the peace to make the peace to the peace t NOTICE OF CANCELLATION, AND (2) IN THE CASE OF BUDUS, THE BUDUS CANNOT BE RETURNED TO THE SELLER IN SUBSTANTIALLY AS BUDUS CONDITION AS RECEIVED BY THE BUTER.

COPY RECEIVED: I acknowledge receipt of a completely filled in copy of this contract along with two (2) copies of a Notice of Right to Cancel Form. ACKNOWLEDGMENT: The foregoing owner acknowledged to me that he, shoot they signed this contract on the contract of the con hey signed this contract on this

State of Oregon

NOTICE: THE SELLER INTENDS TO SELL THIS CONTRACT TO FEDERAL DIVERSIFIED SERVICES,
A405 S. 95 STREET, OMAHA, NEBRASKA, 68127 WHICH, IF IT BUYS THE CONTRACT, WILL BECOME
THE OWNER OF THE CONTRACT AND MY CREDITOR, AFTER THE SALE OF THIS CONTRACT, ALL
TO THE BUYER OF THE CONTRACT AT THE ADDRESS INDICATED ABOVE.

BUYER MORTGAGOR

CO-BUYER MORTGAGOR d/b/a PACESETTER PRODUCTS; INC. (SELLER - MORTGAGER) ESETTER PRODUCTS, INC.

JANUARY OFFICER

(FACTORY MEPRESSIPATIVE)

SS. State of Oregon County of KLAMATH Buyer(s) — Mortgagor(s). Convalue received; X (non-buyer) grants a security interest in the goods, services and property being purchased and a mortgage of the real estate and house designated above, but is Notary Public (Notary Public) SM-101-OR-L/HG Address Zoo8 17 TO ALBAMY ONE CONFIDENTIAL ONLY My commission expires: ORIGINAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION



2-2-88

ADDENDUM TO SALES CONTRACT

Buyer Howard L + MARCEIE LUKTUS

Er. W. 2 281 21

Local Office Address:

City KLAMATH FALLS State ONE GOD. Zip 97603 Address 3729 HomeDALE

State Citter Zip 97224

2-2-83 _ beinb :-

Original Sales Contract Number 27 19

hereto, subject to all the terms and conditions contained therein, except as otherwise stated herein: Buyer agrees to purchase the following described goods and services which are to be furnished as a part of the Contract referred to above, OR, Buyer requests that Seller make the following changes in such contract, previously executed by the parties herein all the terms and conditions contained therein except as otherwise stated berein.

Follow File Brown Fileth את בב שנובש של בנונה של בעונה של בנוצמי השב ושודאנג דאל

moonin marte stil suo (6) owt Two (2) openative storm Doors with Key Locks

WACH FASTRACK STONE WITH WITH

TWO (2) 5000 SERICS THERMA-BREAK SLIDERS THREE (3) 5000 SERIES THERMA-BREDER PICTURE WINDOWS

inc to PACESETTED INSTALLMENT SCHEDUK, STORM DOTAL TO INCLUDE GRILLS -araja si win Linerani , maujon, praga sisa vot want sany oi LOW-E- GLASS TO BE included in APPLICABLE WINDOWS. PACESETTER

Legal Description

TOTES of 180.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. Morth 14°38' East along the Easterly line of said Lot 2 a distance a distance of 33.1 feet to the Easterly line of said Lot 2; thence of said Lot 2 a distance of 150.2 feet; thence South 10.23' East 14.0 feet; thence South 14.38 West parallel with the Easterly line West along the Southwesterly boundary of Harlan Drive a distance of Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence North 66°33' of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows: situated in the E%E% of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East resets: A portion of Lot 2) Subdivision of Homedale Tracts 49 & 50 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. Excepting the following along the southwesterly boundary of Harlan Drive a distance of 114.0 Southwesterly boundary of Harlan Drive; thence South 66.33' East thence South 89.40' East a distance of 131.1 feet; thence North 0.20' along the East boundary of Homedale Road a distance of 147.70 feet; feet to the East boundary of Homedale, Road; thence North 0.20' East the Southerly boundary of said Lots 1 and 2 a distance of 187. Lot 2 a distance of 334.05 feet; thence North 54.33' West along Tor 2; thence South 14.38 West along the Easterly boundary of said described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of said South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly Tracts 49 and 50, situated in the EkEk of Section 11, Township 39 Parcel 1: A portion of Lots I and 2, Subdivision of Homedale

of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:
Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence North 66°33'
West along the Southwesterly boundary of Harlan Drive a distance of
14.0 feet; thence South 14°38' West parallel with the Easterly line
of said Lot 2 a distance of 150.2 feet; thence South 10°23' East
a distance of 33.1 feet to the Easterly line of said Lot 2; thence
North 14°38' East along the Easterly line of said Lot 2 a distance
of 180.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Parcel 2: A portion of Lot 1, Subdivison of Homedale Tracts 49 & 50 situated in the E½E½ of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 1; thence along the Southwesterly boundary of Harlan Drive South 43°30' East a distance of 101.90 feet and South 66°33' East a distance of 65.75 feet; thence South 0°20' West parallel with Homedale Road a distance of 112.7 feet; thence North 89°40' West a distance of 131.1 feet to the East boundary of Homedale Road; thence North 0°20' East along the East boundary of Homedale Road a distance of 212.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING from Parcels 1 and 2 property deeded to Klamath County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon, by Warranty Deed, dated April 27, 1981, recorded June 9, 1981, in Volume M81 page 10320, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

NOTICE TO	1. DO NOT SIGN THIS ADDENDUM BEFORE YOU READ IT OR IF IT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACES.	
	2. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO AN EXACT COPY OF THE ADDENDUM YOU SIGN, COMPLETELY SIGNED. 3. EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED BUYER(S) ACKNOWLEDGES THAT SUCH BUYER RECEIVED AT THE T OF THE EXECUTION OF THIS ADDENDUM AN EXACT COPY HEREOF COMPLETELY FILLED IN.	
THE PACESETTER CORP PACESETTER PRODUCTS PSTR-PPI, INC.	ORATION	
_{ву} <u>е се д</u>	BUYER S-5-88	<i>S-5-8</i> 8
o ^d .00	Signed Matace Rukens CO-BUYER	Dai
SM/S-101 ADD-H/HF		S-S-88
CONFIDENTIAL ONLY	ORIGINAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION	Dat

on Page __10440

County Clerk

By Jauline muclind

Evelyn Biehn

FEE \$18.00